
2019 Winter EMT Class: Recommended Class Hours

Wed, 02-Jan Registration 6:30 pm - 8:00 pm 2.0 Wed, 02-Jan
Thu, 03-Jan CPR 6:30 pm - 10:30 pm 4.0 Thu, 03-Jan

TOPIC: SECTION 1
1 1/5/19 Lifting & Moving Patients 1.0 1 Sat, 05-Jan
2 Sat, 05-Jan Introduction to Emergency Care 1.5 1 Sat, 05-Jan
4 Sat, 05-Jan Well-Being of the EMT 1.5 1 Sat, 05-Jan
3 Sat, 05-Jan Medical, Legal & Ethical Issues [LECTURE] 1.0 2 Sat, 05-Jan

Sat, 05-Jan Lifting & Moving Patients [LAB] 4.0 2 Sat, 05-Jan
5 Mon, 07-Jan Medical Terminology 1.0 2 Mon, 07-Jan
6 Mon, 07-Jan Anatomy & Physiology 4.0 3 Mon, 07-Jan

Wed, 09-Jan Anatomy & Physiology  4.5 4 Wed, 09-Jan
7 Sat, 12-Jan Ventilation, Perfusion & Shock – PATHO 4.0 5 Sat, 12-Jan
8 Sat, 12-Jan Life Span Development [Taught by students] 2.0 5 Sat, 12-Jan

Sat, 12-Jan EXAM Exam 1 [WRITTEN] 2.0 5 Sat, 12-Jan
SECTION 2: AIRWAY

9 Mon, 14-Jan Airway Management 3.0 6 Mon, 14-Jan
10 Wed, 16-Jan Respiration & Artificial Ventilation 4.0 7 Wed, 16-Jan

Sat, 19-Jan Airway [LAB] [LAB] 4.0 8 Sat, 19-Jan
Sat, 19-Jan EXAM Section 1 [SKILLS] 2.0 8 Sat, 19-Jan
Sat, 19-Jan EXAM Section 2 [SKILLS] 2.0 8 Sat, 19-Jan

Mon, 21-Jan EXAM Exam 2 [WRITTEN] 2.0 9 Mon, 21-Jan
SECTION 3: ASSESSMENT

11 Mon, 21-Jan Scene Size-Up 2.0 9 Mon, 21-Jan
12 Wed, 23-Jan Primary Assessment 2.0 10 Wed, 23-Jan
13 Wed, 23-Jan Obtaining Vital Signs 2.0 10 Wed, 23-Jan

Secondary Assessment:
14 Sat, 26-Jan Trauma Patient   4.0 11 Sat, 26-Jan
14 Sat, 26-Jan Medical Patient 4.0 11 Sat, 26-Jan
15 Mon, 28-Jan Communication & Documentation 2.0 12 Mon, 28-Jan

Mon, 28-Jan EXAM [SKILLS] 2.0 12 Mon, 28-Jan
Wed, 30-Jan Vital Signs [LAB] [SKILLS] 2.0 13 Wed, 30-Jan
Wed, 30-Jan EXAM Exam 3 [WRITTEN] 2.0 13
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SECTION 4: MEDICINE
17 Sat, 02-Feb General Pharmacology 4.0 14 Sat, 02-Feb
16 Sat, 02-Feb Respiratory Emergencies 2.0 14 Sat, 02-Feb
20 Sat, 02-Feb Allergic Reactions 2.0 14 Sat, 02-Feb
18 Mon, 04-Feb Cardiac Emergencies [CPR/AED review] 4.0 15 Mon, 04-Feb

Wed, 06-Feb Cardiac Emergencies [LAB] [Medications & CPR Testing] 4.0 16 Wed, 06-Feb
19 Sat, 09-Feb Poisoning & Overdose Emergencies 4.0 17 Sat, 09-Feb
21 Sat, 09-Feb Abdominal Emergencies 2.0 17 Sat, 09-Feb
22 Sat, 09-Feb Diabetic Emergencies & Altered Mental Status  2.0 17 Sat, 09-Feb
24 Mon, 11-Feb Hematologic & Renal Emergencies 2.0 18 Mon, 11-Feb

Mon, 11-Feb EXAM [SKILLS] 2.0 Mon, 11-Feb
**ONLINE EPILEPSY/SEIZURE MANAGEMENT
http://www.epilepsyfoundation.org/livingwithepilepsy/ firstresponders/index.cfm 1.5

23 Wed, 13-Feb Behavioral & Psych Emergencies & Suicide 4.0 19 Wed, 13-Feb
Sat, 16-Feb EXAM Exam 4 [WRITTEN] 4.0 19 Sat, 16-Feb
Sat, 16-Feb EXAM Exam 4 [SKILLS] 2.0 20 Sat, 16-Feb

SECTION 5: TRAUMA
25 Mon, 18-Feb Bleeding & Shock 2.0 20 Mon, 18-Feb
26 Wed, 20-Feb Soft-Tissue Trauma 4.0 21 Wed, 20-Feb
27 Mon, 25-Feb Chest & Abdominal Trauma 2.0 22 Mon, 25-Feb
28 Wed, 27-Feb Musculoskeletal Injuries 2.0 22 Wed, 27-Feb

Sat, 23-Feb Multisystem Trauma 6.0 23 Sat, 23-Feb
30 Sat, 23-Feb LAB [Bleeding/bandaging/splinting] 2.0 23 Sat, 23-Feb
29 Sat, 02-Mar Trauma to Head, Neck & Spine 4.0 24 Sat, 02-Mar
31 Sat, 02-Mar Environmental Emergencies 4.0 25 Sat, 02-Mar

Mon, 04-Mar EXAM [SKILLS] 4.0 26 Mon, 04-Mar
Wed, 06-Mar EXAM Exam 5 [WRITTEN] 2.0 26 Wed, 06-Mar

SECTION 6: SPECIAL POPULATIONS
33 Sat, 09-Mar Pediatric Emergencies [Part 1] 4.0 27 Sat, 09-Mar

Sat, 09-Mar Pediatric Emergencies [Part 2] 2.0 28 Sat, 09-Mar
34 Sat, 09-Mar Geriatric Emergencies 2.0 28 Sat, 09-Mar
32 Sat, 16-Mar Obstetric & Gynecologic Emergencies 6.0 29 Sat, 16-Mar

**ONLINE: Developmental Disabilities Awareness Training for
NJ First Responders: www.njlearn.com 2.0
SECTION 7: OPERATIONS

36 Mon, 11-Mar EMS Operations 2.0 30 Mon, 11-Mar
37 Wed, 13-Mar Hazardous Materials, MCIs, Incident Mngmt. 4.0 30 31 Wed, 13-Mar

Sat, 23-Mar Pediatric/Geriatric [LAB] [Guests] 8.0 32 Sat, 23-Mar
Seniors [Lab]  9:00 am Girl Scouts [Lab]  1:00 pm
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**ONLINE: ICS 100, ICS 700 6.0
ICS 100: http://emilms.fema.gov/IS100b/index.htm
ICS 700: http://emilms.fema.gov/IS700aNEW/index.htm

38 Mon, 18-Mar Highway Safety & Vehicle Extrication 2.0 33 Mon, 18-Mar
39 Mon, 18-Mar EMS Response to Terrorism 2.0 33 Mon, 18-Mar

**ONLINE: Hazmat Awareness, CBRNE Awareness 4.0
www.njlearn.com

Wed, 20-Mar Ambulance Operations [LAB] 4.0 34 Wed, 20-Mar
Mon, 25-Mar FINAL EXAM [WRITTEN] Mon, 25-Mar

Wed, 27-Mar FINAL TESTING Wed, 27-Mar
Sat, 30-Mar Skills 4.0 35 Sat, 30-Mar
Sat, 30-Mar Skills 6.0 35 Sat, 30-Mar
Sat, 30-Mar Remediations/Graduation 2.0 37 Sat, 30-Mar

Graduation??? 38
Instructor Lead 183.5
On Line 13.5 13.5
Hospital 10.0
Ride time 20.0

227.0

Total Sessions

Weekday 6:00 pm - 10:00 pm 4 Hours
Weekend 9:00 am - 5:00 pm 8 Hours


